15544

har.

The second of the second

EVA	CHATION SECTIO
Rec's	NOV-8 5-1943
File !	
Ans.	James.

Referre

### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

	NFORMATION				
NAME 64	<b>นูเท็บในสังเลาให้เลา</b> (รายอาการสาราชาวารสาราชาวาสเลาการการกระบายวิจาก การกระบายก	YASHI	senso a respectations out to		productivitations in
HOME ADDI	ESS Before Evacuation	)1646 West	2nd Ave.	Vancou	ver B.C.
EGISTRAT	ON NUMBER 09392	SEX:	Male	AGE:	11
CCUPATIO	Sawmill worker				
(If any busing artnership with	ess or businesses carried on, state anyone; if partnership, give pa	where, under whartner's name.)	t name and whet	her carried	on by yourself
MPLOYER	B.G. Fir Ltd.	Vencouver	B.C.		
ARRIED?	700				
NAME OF W	IFE OR THOSBARD :KI	kuo Kobaya	ehi		
ADDRESS O	WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Sandon B.	e.		
NAMES OF	NY LIVING CHILDREN:	Mamoru			
					and the state of t
ADDRESS O	F CHILDREN: Sand	on B.C.			
STATEMEN	OF ALL REAL PROPER				
STATEMEN	M-17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (	None.			particulars gi
STATEMEN  1. LOCATI	OF ALL REAL PROPER	None.	lone.		
1. LOCATI 2. BUILDI	OF ALL REAL PROPER	None.  None.	lone.		
1. LOCATI 2. BUILDI 3. INSURA	OF ALL REAL PROPER ON AND DESCRIPTION:	None.  None.  VEMENTS:	lone. Nois are)		
1. LOCATI  2. BUILDI  3. INSURA  4. TAXES	OF ALL REAL PROPER ON AND DESCRIPTION:	VEMENTS:	lone. Nois are)	10.	

Fone.	Comment of the commen
CAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	i)
THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, C	INE J
• euog	
S' LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	IORSI
*•won	
IT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE  FURNITURE, FIXTURE  OUTPILE OF THE STATE TO ST	IAE
M LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Mode.	E FAR
SAANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	п.ал
.anoN (hier sich tedu et has jags agasha anne mille) VIVA UI STEAM	TATE
WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone.	
WHEREADOUIS OF LEASE	ARTI
MHEREVBOUTS OF LEASE. None.  CULARS OF LEASE AND REAT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
WHEREAROUTS OF LEASE AND REAT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  None.	TUNV
WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  None.  None.	VANDI
WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone.  CULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  NOM.  NOM.  NOM.  NOM.  NOM.  NOM.  NOM.	VADIT OCVL
WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone.  CULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  MONE.	VADITOCVI.

Mat 190	FILE	No appear of the second second
. INS	URANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None.	
5. МО	RTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN OTHERS:	POSSESSION OF
6. MO	NEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so None.	, to whom)
7. BO	NDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES ( None.	State whereabouts)
O DAI	NK ACCOUNTS:	
9. LIF	Memoru Kobayashi: Prudential Institute No. 110017455 & No. 109080484	urance Co.Ame
	TEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS: None.	
LIABIL	PETY DEPOSIT BOX: None.  ITIES:  RSONAL DEBTS:	
2 TR	ADE DEBTS: None.	
	the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my pro	perty in the protected
area as or other	set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of store securities, if any.  ertify that the above information is true and complete and fully disclosed escription in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all	s all my property of
	20th . November 10.5.	
Dat	K 14	1
Dat	(Signature) K. K	Obayack

<u>INI</u>	Date Supliffer
Our File No. NA SA FULL Name KOBALASM (Su	
Registration No. 09392	Male - Female Age hav. 18,1913
	124 line, Van. B.C.
7	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National REFURNED TO JAPAN S. S. MARINE FALCON
Present Address hil	14 DEC. 1946
Merried - Single (check)	Name of Wife Kolaki, Kiko #09391
Name of Mother What	Name of Father sleed
Names of Children under 16 _	missew (4/ 13 yr.
Alines (4) 1140	manu 3/2932 · Leny
Requested by 7. 13	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information 2	illwerker

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 168 17 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. 15344 Dear Sir: Re: KOBAYASHI, Kyutaro #09392 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 81.33 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

711 Ptock Exchange Bldg., 475 Tone Street, Vancouver, B.C., January 30th, 1947. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 250. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Re: KOBAYASHI, Kyutaro #09392 South Mix 10888 Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriction, the following transactions took place: Draft Issued - - - - - - - 250.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 250.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Yours truly, F. G. COBURY, Supervising Treasury Officer. FOC/EJ.

15344

DEPOSIT FORM

02392	NAME: KoBAYASHI (please print)	- Kyuta Bo Given Name

Cheques (must be certified)	Cash	Dollars Cents
List Bank Name and Branch A m	ount X1	
	X 2	
	x 5	
	X 10	
	X 20	
	x 50	
	X 100	
	Total Bills	
	Silver	
	Copper	
	Total Oneque	od .
Total Cheques	Total Amount	nil nil
	Teller's Initial	.8

Herewith monies a	s shown above.		
I wish to take all now on deposit wi	l of these funds which the Custodian.	Yes;	apan, plus \$
I wish to take wi	th me only the amo	Yes	Government Guafantee No
Date:	,1946 OR		- Signature
	I have no money	to turn in	
pars: De 9	1946	- 16	Signature 40214

STREAM OF TRANSLITEES

Pile Ro. 15344

December 7th, 1945

REL MODIATO MORLYADRE (ED.)

This file reveals no Chair against the Horre Japanes.

The tibers some a to contact the to the total accordance with the tota

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 15344

December 7th, 1946

Re: Kyutaro KOBAYASHI (Mr.) Reg. No. 09392.

#### Specified Articles:

No Specified Articles are revealed on this file as belonging to the above Japanese person.

#### Life Insurance

This Evacuee declared the following in his JP form dated November 20th, 1943:

"Mamoru KOBAYASHI. Prudential Insurance Co. America. Policies No. 110017455 and No. 109080484."

According to information on file premium payments on the above policies were in arrears and in order to have them reinstated Kikuo (Mrs. Kyutaro) KOBAYASHI cash surrendered a Mutual Life Policy written in her name. The cash surrender value of \$35.62 was sent to the Custodian, who in turn remitted it to the Prudential Inc. to apply on the amount of premium due under the above Contracts, namely \$36.00.

Under date of March 5, 1946, Mr. Kyutaro KOBAYASHI, through The Prudential Insurance Company, requested the cash surrender value of the policies issued on the life of his son, Mamoru. Accordingly, cheques for \$84.00 and \$81.90 were forwarded to Mr. Kobayashi through this office on March 13, 1946 and receipt of same was acknowledged by Kyutaro KOBAYASHI on March 18, 1946.

MO OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

E Roberton

Chare for 8/33 me'd from they of them he beggs

Chare for 8/33 me'd from they of EPR during 1946

Charles to Kobayeshis alexand and Pustadian

PERSONAL DESCRIPTION OCCORS 8, 1943

TOI MARK Chops

Front Tr. Glood

Bet We and Fre Positio ROSMANI

of the above maned Nyutero Monayachi and return files to us when registration is completed. In the holding chaque received from the limited him shows parties as Boom as completed legistration above parties as Boom as completed legistration. Normal are received.

2 1 de de la como de l

R SERVICE

. . . .



# The Almidential

According to the control of the cont

March 5, 19 EVACULTION SECTION

## INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICAL

HOME OFFICE: NEWARK, N. d.

Pels. 100080484-110017455-Kebayaski Insurance

Department of the Sucretary of State Office of the Custodian; 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings & Granville, Vancouver, B. C., Canada

> Attention: Mr. P. Douet, Administration Dept.

Gentlemen:

Mr. Kyutaro Kobayaski of Rosebry, B. C., has requested the surrender value of the above mentioned policies issued on the life of his son, Mamoru Kobayaski. We enclose checks T-Can 5719 and T-Can 5720 for \$84.00 and \$81.90, representing the surrender value of the policies.

We would thank you to forward the checks if in order to the payee.

Yours truly,

JCM:SES

Cambry To, March 1846 that of the coloratory of that.

The first of the factories. The remark of the second Nach will for the wife with of the elique of 40% coallite 90 Reported for the surrender of the who have a policies ( ) sent you Multigen way with your struly K Kobeyashi



#### DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

Rec'd FEB 8 1947
File No. 15344
Ans.
Referred Release

REGISTERED

360 Homer Street, VANCOUVER. B.C.

February 7th 1947.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Puilding, VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sirs.

Re: K. KOBAYASHI #09392.

Repatriated DEC24/46.

Enclosed please find National War Labour Board Award cheque No. 967337, for \$81.33 issued by the Caradian Pacific Railway Company in favour of K. Kobayashi whose present address is -

> Yokohama Shokin Bank, Hassakacho, Hikoneshi, SHICAKEN, Japan.

Will you please forward receipt portion of the cheque, properly completed, to The Paymaster, Canadian Pacific Railway Company, Calgary, Alta.

Yours truly,

M. L. BROWN, Office Manager.

c.c. Paymaster, C. P. R. Galgary, Alta. (Re. file No. 3092)